



A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan Riddle.

Wright
 , read first time and referred to Committee on



2017

20172734

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Marlee Hobbs,
2	Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan Riddle.
3	Whereas, Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan
4	Riddle are juniors at Daleville High School and have been
5	singing together since they were in the second grade;
6	Whereas, As sixth graders, the girls arranged their own
7	version of the national anthem and began performing it
8	publicly at a Daleville High School basketball game;
9	Whereas, Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan
10	Riddle have continued to perform their version at community
11	and school functions including veterans' programs, fairs,
12	fundraisers, and a multitude of sporting events;
13	Whereas, In 2016 Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie Riddle, and
14	Morgan Riddle represented their school and their community
15	at the state level when they sang at the Indiana High School
16	Athletic Association's state championship finals for
17	wrestling, boys' track and field, baseball, and football;
18	Whereas, The girls have displayed their talents at some of
19	Indiana's most notable venues, including Bankers Life
20	Fieldhouse, Indiana University's Haugh Track and Field
21	Complex, Victory Field, and Lucas Oil Stadium;
22	Whereas, In addition to performing the national anthem,
23	Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan Riddle
24	participate in a variety of other school and community



2017 HC 1023/DI 84

1	activities;
2	Whereas, The girls are multisport athletes, members of the
3	National Honor Society, serve on Student Council, are
4	involved in their churches, and represent Daleville High
5	School on the county's youth drug awareness group, the
6	Delaware County PRIDE Team; and
7	Whereas, Outstanding accomplishments such as these
8	deserve special recognition: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
10	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
11	the Senate concurring:
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly acknowledges the
13	many accomplishments and contributions of Marlee Hobbs, Mackenzie
14	Riddle, and Morgan Riddle.
15	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
16	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Marlee Hobbs
17	Mackenzie Riddle, and Morgan Riddle and their families and the
18	principal of Daleville High School.



